

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION The Texas General Land Office Multifamily

Appointment of Labor Standards Officer

Subrecipient:		Contract Number:	
Labor Standards Off	ïcer:		
I,		hereby appoint	
Responsible Entit	y: Name, Organization		Name of Designated Officer
oversee the labor port Title I of the Housing prevailing wage rates \$2,000 (42 U.S.C. §53	ion of the contract and will b and Community Developme	e responsible for assurent Act of 1974 which e DOL) to all workers or regulations.	inted Labor Standards Officer is assigned to ing compliance with all requirements under requires the payment of Davis-Bacon Act n GLO-CDR construction projects exceeding
	Address, City, State, and Zip Code		
Phone Number			Email
Signature of Labor Standards Officer		1	Date
Officer is optional, b			act. Note that an Alternate Labor Standards
	Nama of	Designated Alternate Off	ficer
	Name or	Designated Alternate On	ncei
	Addres	s, City, State, and Zip Co	de
Phone Number I acknowledge the appointment and duties of Labo		or Standards Officer.	Email
Signature of Alternate Labor Standards Officer			Date
Signature of	of Responsible Entity	Title:	Date

Disclaimer: The Texas General Land Office has made every effort to ensure the information contained on this form is accurate and in compliance with the most up-to-date CDBG-DR and/or CDBG-MIT federal rules and regulations, as applicable. It should be noted that the Texas General Land Office assumes no liability or responsibility for any error or omission on this form that may result from the interim period between the publication of amended and/or revised federal rules and regulations and the Texas General Land Office's standard review and update schedule.

Effective October 2022 Page 1 of 1